

SPL(P)-76/17

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 43

20.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

Out of 2 accused persons accused Nityananda Samaddar on CB is present by filing hazira and no ER of WA is received in respect of accused.

Issue reminder.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

A petition has been filed on behalf of accused Nityananda Samaddar praying for confirmation of interim bail. Copy is served.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The interim bail extended till 08.08.2023.

Fix 08.08.2023 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.