

SPL(P)-76/17

Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 51

28.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

Out of 2 accused persons, accused Nityananda Samaddar on CB is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The interim bail extended till next date.

NER of WA is received in respect of accused Dipankar Das vide Bagdah PS GDE No 698 dated 12.01.2025, 1817 dated 28.01.2025 and 1557 dated 27.02.2025 and 1817 dated 28.01.2025 with a prayer for another date to execute the WA.

Perused the report. Prayer is allowed for another date to execute the WA.

Fix 29.04.2025 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO), I/C
Bongaon