

SPL(P)-76/17
Present- Shri Durga Sankar Rana (JO WB00950)

order No 55
17.03.2026

PO is on SIR duty as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 10, 11, 12 and 13.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned for the day.

No witness is present today.

Fix **27.07.2026** for appearance of accused persons and **evidence of CSW No 10, 11, 12 and 13.**

Ld prosecution is directed to taken step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO), I/C
Bongaon